
2025 GENEVA COLLEGE
GOLDEN TORNADOES FOOTBALLGOLDEN TORNADOES FOOTBALL

Game 4 | Geneva (1-2, 1-0) at Allegheny (1-2, 1-0)
Saturday, September 27 | 2:00 pm
Frank B. Fuhrer Field | Meadville, PA

SCHEDULESSCHEDULES

LIVE COVERAGELIVE COVERAGE

GAME OVERVIEWGAME OVERVIEW

HEAD COACHESHEAD COACHES

TEAM LEADERSTEAM LEADERS

STATISTICAL MATCHUPSTATISTICAL MATCHUP

Both teams come into Saturday’s game off a victory in their PAC opener.  
Geneva’s passing attack set records in a 55-35 victory over Saint Vincent, 
while Allegheny posted its first shutout in six years in a 26-0 home defeat of 
Thiel.  For Geneva, junior quarterback Caleb Romano passed for 484 yards 
and seven touchdowns, while also running for a touchdown, while senior 
receiver Keaton Baker caught 12 passes for 282 yards and four touchdowns.  
For Allegheny, sophomore running back Dominic Berarducci led the offense 
with almost 200 yards of total offense, 157 coming on the ground, and three 
touchdowns.  Geneva won last year’s matchup on Reeves Field and has 
defeated the Gators all three times since Allegheny rejoined the PAC in 2022.

STATISTICS    (GM - GAME STAT , SN - SEASON STAT)

POINTS SCORED (GM)
POINT ALLOWED (GM)
TOTAL OFFENSE (GM)
	 RUSHING
	 PASSING
TOTAL DEFENSE (GM)
	 RUSHING
	 PASSING
TOTAL TDS (RUSHING / PASSING) (SN)

GENEVA

Geno DeMarco, in his 33rd season
	 Career record - 168 -160

GENEVA (1-2, 1-0 PAC)

ALLEGHENY (1-2, 1-0 PAC)

DATE

9/6
9/13
9/20
9/27
10/4
10/11
10/18
10/25
11/8
11/15

OPPONENT

Widener (A)
SHENANDOAH (H)
SAINT VINCENT (H)*
Allegheny (A)*
GROVE CITY (H)*
Thiel (A)*
Waynesburg (A)*
BETHANY (H)*#
WASH. & JEFF. (H)*
Case Western (A)*

RESULT

L, 18-44
L, 28-29
W,55-35

GENEVA

33.7
36.0
428.7
94.7
334.0
463.0
115.3
347.7
14 (3/11)

ALLEGHENY

29.3
25.0
316.3
146.7
169.7
352.3
171.7
180.7
10 (6/4)

STATISTIC

PASSING

RUSHING

RECIEVING

TACKLES

GENEVA

Caleb Romano
  80-122 / 1002 YDS / 11 TDs / 5 INTs
David Reid
  40 ATT / 159 YDS / 4.0 AVG / TD
Keaton Baker
  19 REC / 382 YDS / 20.1 AVG / 6 TDs
Nicholas Ciriello
  32 TKL (17 SOLO / 15 AST) / 3.5 TFLs

ALLEGHENY

Carson Colucci
  37-65 / 500 YDS / 3 TDs / 1 INT
Dominic Berarducci
  44 ATT / 274 YDS / 6.2 AVG / 4 TDs
Devin Larry
  15 REC / 270 YDS / 18.0 AVG / 3 TDs
Coltin Colucci
  26 TKL (11 SOLO / 15 AST) / 1.0 TFLs 

ALLEGHENY

Brayden Layer, in his 3rd season
	 Career record - 5-18

STREAMING VIDEO
pacdigitalnetwork.com/allegheny

DATE

9/6
9/13
9/20
9/27
10/4
10/11
10/18
10/25
11/1
11/15

OPPONENT

DENISON (H)
Juniata (A)
THIEL (H)*
GENEVA (H)*
Waynesburg (A)*
Case Western (A)*
GROVE CITY (H)* 
Hiram (A)*
Westminster (A)*
BETHANY (H)*

RESULT

L, 24-35
L,  38-40
W, 26-0

* PAC Conference Game
# Homecoming

*PAC Conference Game



QUICK FACTS QUICK FACTS 

GENEVA COLLEGE

GENEVA COLLEGE FOOTBALL

COACHING STAFF

Location............................................Beaver Falls, PA
Founded.............................................................1848
Enrollment..........................................................1,147
Motto.......Pro Christo et Patria (For Christ and Country)
Colors............................ White, Old Gold and Black
President.......................................Dr. Calvin L. Troup
Director of Athletics...................................Van Zanic

Stadium..................................................Reeves Field
Capacity..........................................................6,500
Surface........................................................Synthetic
Affiliation.......................................NCAA Division III
Conference.............Presidents’ Athletic Conference
First Season........................................................1890
All-Time Record....................................568-548-49

Head Coach....................................Geno DeMarco
          Alma Mater/Year...................Geneva, 1984
          Record at Geneva.........168-160, 33rd Year
DC/DBs Coach...................................Tom Contenta
OC/TE Coach.....................................Jason Wargo
OL Coach...............................................Will Bensing
Special Teams Coach............................Colby Brock
WR Coach.......................................Keith Humphries
CB Coach........................................Dom Henderson
Grad. Assistant Coach - WR.........Aidan Kenneally
Strength Coach.............................John McCullough

GENEVA GAME NOTESGENEVA GAME NOTES
- -  Geneva fans got to watch some history in Saturday night’s 55-35 victory over Saint 
Vincent on Reeves Field.  The Golden Tornadoes new passing offense put together an 
aerial display never seen before on Reeves, and the Bearcats had no answers for the 
new spread attack.

--  Junior quarterback Caleb Romano is the engine behind Geneva’s new passing 
attack, and he passed for 484 yards and seven touchdowns against the Bearcats, while 
also running for one touchdown.  His 484 yards passing are second in school history 
for a single game, while his seven passing touchdowns tied the record set by Geneva 
Hall of Fame quarterback Zack Hayward 2012.  Romano’s eight combined touchdowns 
are a school record for a single game, and his efforts earned him PAC Offensive Player 
of the Week honors.

--  Romano has a talented quartet of receivers to throw to, and senior Keaton Baker was 
the biggest beneficiary of Romano’s big night.  Baker caught 12 passes for a school 
record 282 yards, and his four receiving touchdowns tied the school record.  He was 
named to the D3football.com Team of the Week for his performance.  Seniors Seth 
Tyson, Luke Crumbacher and David Reid also caught touchdowns from Romano.

--  An underrated part of Geneva’s passing success has been the play of the offensive 
line, along with running back David Reid’s good work in pass protection.  The offensive 
line has given up just one sack in the last two games, giving Romano time to throw.

--  Geneva spread its rushing attack around, totaling 145 yards on the ground.  Gene-
va’s 629 yards of offense were the most in a game since the Golden Tornadoes put up 
665 yards of offense in 2013 in a 51-33 victory over Bethany.  Geneva is now third in 
the PAC with 428.7 yards per game, while its 33.7 points per game are second.

--  Geneva’s run defense has been a strength for the team, and against the Bearcats 
the Golden Tornadoes gave up just 16 yards on 20 carries.  The defense also sacked 
quarterback Jake Phillips five times, two by sophomore Wyman Shaheen.

--  Senior linebacker Nicholas Ciriello leads the team with 32 tackles, sixth in the PAC, 
while senior linebacker Reed Gordon has added 25 stops, 10th in the PAC.

          GAME NOTESSEPT. 27, 2025 | GENEVA AT ALLEGHENY

ALLEGHENY GAME NOTESALLEGHENY GAME NOTES
- -  Allegheny has played well in all three of its contests so far this year.  The Gators led 
Denison 18-13 going into the fourth quarter in their season-opener before falling.  In 
week two at Juniata, Allegheny led with a minute to go before allowing a game-win-
ning touchdown with seven seconds remaining.  The Gators could easily be 3-0.

--  The Gators boast a balanced offensive attack.  Allegheny is averaging 146.7 yards 
rushing and 169.7 yards passing.  The Gators have averaged 29.3 points per game, 
fourth in the PAC.

--  Two of Allegheny’s best players are brothers.  Sophomore Carson Colucci, who 
started his career at Wheeling before transferring to Allegheny prior to this season, is 
the starting quarterback and has thrown for 500 yards and three touchdowns, while 
running for 76 yards and two scores.  Senior linebacker Coltin Colucci is one of the top 
defensive players in the PAC.  He leads the team with 26 stops.

--  Sophomore running back Dominic Berarducci has been a workhorse for the Gators 
so far this year, and the offense often runs through him.  He missed the season-opener 
against Denison, but he’s rushed for over 100 yards against both Juniata and Thiel, 
totaling 274 yards on 44 carries for a 6.2 yards per carry average.  He’s also scored 
four rushing touchdowns in those two games.  In addition, he’s caught six passes for 71 
yards and score, meaning he’s reached the endzone five times in the last two games.  
Last year, Berarducci had his worst game of the year against Geneva as the GTs held 
him to -1 yard on nine attempts.

--  Sophomore receiver Devin Larry has been the primary target for Colucci.  Larry has 
caught 15 passes for 270 yards and three touchdowns.

-- Allegheny currently boast the second-best passing defense in the PAC, giving up just 
180.7 yards per game, so Saturday’s game will be a good test for both teams.



AROUND THE CONFERENCEAROUND THE CONFERENCE

CONFERENCE STANDINGS (last year)
			   PAC	 OVERALL

WESTMINSTER		  1 - 0	 2 - 1
ALLEGHENY		  1 - 0	 1 - 2
GENEVA			   1 - 0	 1 - 2
WAYNESBURG		  1 - 0	 1 - 2
GROVE CITY		  0 - 0	 1 - 1
BETHANY		  0 - 0	 0 - 2
W&J			   0 - 0	 0 - 2
HIRAM			   0 - 1	 1 - 2
SAINT VINCENT		  0 - 1	 1 - 2
CASE WESTERN		  0 - 1	 0 - 2 - 1
THIEL			   0 - 1	 0 - 3

LAST WEEK’S PAC RESULTS
Geneva def. Saint Vincent, 55-35
Waynesburg def. Hiram, 35-27
Westminster def. Case Western, 28-23
Allegheny def. Thiel, 26-0

Top 25 Poll
RANK

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

TEAM NAME (1ST PLACE VOTES)

North Central (Ill.) (22)
Mount Union (3)
Johns Hopkins
St. John’s
UW-La Crosse
Salisbury
Wartburg
UW-Platteville
Hardin-Simmons
UW-Whitewater
UW-River Falls
Bethel
Susquehanna
DePauw
Hope
Mary Hardin-Baylor
Wheaton (Ill.)
Grove City
UW-Oshkosh
Carnegie Mellon
John Carroll
Trinity (Texas)
Central
Cortland
Berry

OVERALL

2 - 0
2 - 0
3 - 0
2 - 0
2 - 0
2 - 0
3 - 0
3 - 0
3 - 0
3 - 0
3 - 0
2 - 0
1 - 1
3 - 0
3 - 0
1 - 1
1 - 1
1 - 1
2 - 1
2 - 1
2 - 1
3 - 0
3 - 0
2 - 1
2 - 1

POINTS

621
599
576
520
466
464
430
428
425
404
393
366
349
307
251
241
196
184
178
159
146
139

74
66
23

PRE

1
2
3
5
9
7

10
11
8

16
12
13
4

14
15
6

18
17
19
22
21
23
--

24
20

LAST MEETINGLAST MEETING
Geneva stormed out to 30-0 halftime lead in last year’s meeting, taking 
control of the game early and cruising to victory.  Quarterback Caleb Ro-
mano had a big day for the Geneva offense, passing for 161 yards and two 
touchdowns while running for 81 yards and a score.  Receiver Seth Tyson 
was Romano’s primary target in the game, catching six passes for 139 yards 
and a touchdown.  Logan Hartshorn added a rushing and receiving TD to 
the attack.  Geneva’s defense dominated the first half, only allowing Allegh-
eny 62 yards of offense before halftime, and the Gators only broke into the 
scoring column in the fourth quarter against the Golden Tornado reserves.  
Ryan Clark totaled a career high 10 tackles to lead the defense, while Coltin 
Hill was a disruptive force on the d-line, totaling 2.5 TFLs.

LAST MEETING STATSLAST MEETING STATS

GENEVA (1-2) at ALLEGHENY (1-2)
OVERALL SERIES RECORD:
GENEVA LEADS 25-17-4

	 	   1	  2	 3	  4	 TOTAL
ALLEGHENY	   0	  0              0	 13	   13 	
GENEVA		  13	 17	 0	  0	   30

SCORE BY QUARTER

GENEVA

RUSHING: Romano, 84 yards, TD
PASSING: Romano, 161 yards, 2 TDs
RECEIVING: Tyson, 139 yards, TD
TACKLES: Clark, 10 tackles

ALLEGHENY

RUSHING: Brncic, 0 yards
PASSING: Brncic, 360 yards, 2 TDs
RECEIVING: Gisewhite, 162 yards
TACKLES: Colucci, 13 tackles

STATISTICAL LEADERS

SCORING LAST GAMESCORING LAST GAME
1st	 06:53	 GEN - Romano,Caleb 3 yd run (Baker,Evan kick), 10 plays, 49 yards, TOP 04:46	
		  0 - 7
1st	 01:00	 GEN - Hartshorn,Logan 1 yd run ( ), 9 plays, 56 yards, TOP 04:07	 0 - 13
2nd	 10:04	 GEN - Tyson,Seth 46 yd pass from Romano,Caleb (Baker,Evan kick) 9 plays, 87 	
		  yards, TOP 04:40	 0 - 20
2nd	 00:22	 GEN - Baker,Evan 36 yd field goal 11 plays, 50 yards, TOP 01:26	 0 - 23
2nd	 00:06	 GEN - Hartshorn,Logan 3 yd pass from Romano,Caleb (Baker,Evan kick) 2 plays, 	
		  55 yards, TOP 00:14	 0 - 30
4th	 11:57	 ALL - Williams,Austin 1 yd pass from Brncic,Trevor (Paxton,Garrett kick) 3 plays, 	
		  70 yards, TOP 01:42	 7 - 30
4th	 01:14	 ALL - Berarducci,Dominic 6 yd pass from Brncic,Trevor ( ) 8 plays, 61 yards, TOP 	
		  01:35	 13 - 30

           LAST MEETINGSEPT. 27, 2025 | GENEVA AT ALLEGHENY

Other PAC Schools Receiving Votes: N/A

D3football.com
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GENEVA NUMERICAL ROSTERGENEVA NUMERICAL ROSTER
NO.	 NAME		  POS	 HT  	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN/HIGHSCHOOL

0	 Makuei Dau	 WR	 6-5	 195	 Fr.	 Darnestown, MD / Richard Montgomery

1	 Caleb Romano	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Jr.	 Ravena, NY / Mount Dora Christian Academy

2	 Luke Crumbacher	 WR	 6-0	 165	 Sr.	 North Lima, OH / South Range

2	 Cody Patterson	 DB	 5-9	 170	 So.	 Freedom, PA / Freedom Area

3	 Seth Tyson		  WR	 6-0	 175	 Sr.	 Lusby, MD / St. Mary’s Ryken

3	 Damiane Scott	 DB	 6-0	 150	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, PA / Alderdice

4	 Dayne Johnke	 WR	 6-2	 180	 So.	 New Castle, PA / Union

5	 Brice Findley	 RB	 5-8	 165	 So.	 McKeesport, PA / McKeesport Area

5	 Jayce Mauger	 LB	 5-10	 210	 Fr.	 New Franklin, OH / Manchester

6	 Liam Gibson	 RB	 6-0	 195	 Jr.	 Beaver, PA / Beaver

6	 Blayze Hargrove	 DB	 6-2	 180	 So.	 Hendersonville, TN / Hendersonville

7	 Demarean Frazier	 DB	 5-9	 150	 Fr.	 Washington, D.C. / Roosevelt

7	 Jace Saunders	 QB	 5-10	 185	 Fr.	 Davenport, FL / Upper Perkiomen

8	 Lonnie Craft	 DB	 6-2	 185	 Jr.	 Industry, PA / Western Beaver

9	 Keaton Baker	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Sr.	 Salem, OH / United

10	 Najee Ankoma-Sey	 DB	 5-11	 155	 Fr.	 Silver Spring, MD / Bethesda-Chevy Chase

12	 Alex Mastoris	 DB	 5-9	 165	 Fr.	 Beaver, PA / Beaver

12	 Will Patterson	 QB	 5-11	 200	 So.	 Frostburg, MD / Mountain Ridge

13	 Logan Hartshorn	 RB	 6-0	 210	 Jr.	 Parkersburg, WV / Parkersburg

13	 Kaden Docchio	 DL	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Ellwood City, PA / Ellwood City

14	 Jaden Duckett	 DB	 5-8	 150	 So.	 Pittsburgh, PA / Barack Obama Academy

14	 Allen Rouse	 RB	 5-6	 155	 Fr.	 Summerville, SC / Burke

15	 Wyman Shaheen	 DB	 5-11	 220	 So.	 Mableton, GA / Whitefield Academy

15	 Gavin Shrader	 WR/TE	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 Matthews, NC / Weddington

16	 Christian Jones	 LB	 5-7	 195	 Fr.	 Silver Spring, MD / Bethesda-Chevy Chase

17	 James White	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Jr.	 Dunwoody, GA / Dunwoody

17	 Damien Lacks	 WR	 5-8	 165	 Fr.	 Hanover, PA / South Western

18	 Jesse Winger	 WR	 5-9	 160	 Fr.	 Madisonville, TN / Tellico Plains

19	 Cooper Edmiston	 RB	 5-8	 165	 Jr.	 Salineville, OH / Southern Local

19	 Noah Hutcherson	 DB	 5-8	 175	 So.	 Pittsburgh, PA / Woodland Hills

20	 Eli Cooper		  DE	 5-9	 180	 Fr.	 Industry, PA / Western Beaver

21	 Christian Martin	 RB	 5-9	 190	 Fr.	 Bonnieville, KY / Hart County

23	 Tyler Miller		 RB	 5-10	 175	 Fr.	 Rochester, PA / Rochester

24	 David Mowod	 HB	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	 Canonsburg, PA / Canon McMillian

26	 Christian Hunter	 DB	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, FL / First Coast

28	 Nick Lonas		 DB	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 Ligonier, PA / Ligonier Valley

30	 David Reid		 RB	 5-11	 235	 Sr.	 Goldsboro, NC / Charles B. Aycock

31	 Jon Yancy		  DB	 5-11	 190	 Jr.	 Kittanning, PA / Armstrong

35	 Shaun Robinson	 RB	 5-7	 230	 So.	 Pittsburgh, PA / George Westinghouse

37	 Elijah Linenfelser	 DB	 5-8	 175	 So.	 Grand Island, NY / Grand Island

38	 Dayntae Pierce	 DB	 5-10	 190	 Fr.	 Ellwood City, PA / Ellwood City

39	 James Winters	 K	 5-10	 170	 So.	 New Castle, PA / Wilmington

40	 Jackson Liller	 LB	 5-8	 185	 Fr.	 Industry, PA / Western Beaver

41	 Nicholas Ciriello	 LB	 5-10	 215	 Sr.	 Port Colborne, Ontario / Canisius

43	 Elyjah Johnson	 LB	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Baltimore, MD / Digital Harbor

44	 Reed Gordon	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Sr.	 Boonsboro, MD / Boonsboro

47	 Michael Egetoe	 HB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 New Castle, PA / Shenango

50	 AJ Baker		  LB	 5-10	 190	 So.	 Butler, PA / Butler Area

51	 Blake Davis	 DL	 5-11	 200	 So.	 Pittsburgh, PA / Brentwood

51	 Mustafa Gurakar	 DE	 6-0	 205	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, PA / Brashear

52	 Evan Tweddell	 DE	 5-10	 220	 Fr.	 Ellwood City, PA / Lincoln

53	 Damien Miller	 OL	 6-0	 295	 So.	 Annville, PA / Annville Cleona

56	 Ry’Shaun Johnson	 DL	 5-10	 255	 So.	 Harrisburg, PA / East Pennboro Area



GENEVA ROSTERSEPT. 27, 2025 | GENEVA AT ALLEGHENY

GENEVA NUMERICAL ROSTERGENEVA NUMERICAL ROSTER
NO.	 NAME		  POS	 HT  	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN/HIGHSCHOOL

56	 Riley Mack		 OL	 6-3	 245	 So.	 Delaware, OH / Buckeye Valley

57	 Nicholas Winowitch	 OL	 6-3	 260	 So.	 White Oak, PA / McKeesport Area

58	 Jamiere Jones	 OL	 6-1	 330	 Jr.	 Corapolis, PA / Cornell

58	 Casey Edmiston	 DE	 5-10	 200	 Fr.	 Salineville, OH / Southern Local

59	 Jay Howard	 LB	 6-1	 175	 So.	 Stuart, VA / Patrick County

62	 Camden Gilman	 OL/LS	 5-9	 255	 Jr.	 Gambrills, MD / Arundel

63	 Chidima Iziogo	 DL	 5-11	 280	 So.	 Sykesville, MD / Century

64	 Nic Staiger		 OL	 5-7	 270	 Fr.	 New Franklin, OH / Manchester

65	 Roman Costanza	 OL	 6-1	 290	 Jr.	 McMurray, PA / Peters Township

66	 Eric Chandler	 DL	 5-8	 220	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, PA / Barack Obama Academy

67	 Maurice McClain	 OL	 6-0	 260	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, PA / Barack Obama Academy

69	 Mikey Bendekovic	 OL	 5-11	 240	 Fr.	 Monaca, PA / Central Valley

70	 Brody Markle	 OL	 6-2	 265	 Fr.	 Aurora, OH / Aurora

72	 Owen Bacon	 OL	 6-0	 245	 So.	 Columbiana, OH / Crestview

75	 Brady Russo	 DL	 6-1	 260	 Sr.	 Windber, PA / Windber

76	 Aiden Trask		 OL	 6-2	 280	 Fr.	 Corry, PA / Corry

77	 Payne Brereton	 DL	 6-1	 270	 Sr.	 Salineville, OH / United

78	 Jordan Brown	 OL	 6-0	 265	 So.	 New Castle, PA / Union

79	 Brian Burchfield	 OL	 6-3	 280	 So.	 New Galilee, PA / Mohawk

80	 Jeremiah Mick	 TE	 6-4	 205	 So.	 Greensboro, PA / Mapletown

81	 Jayden Salada	 WR	 5-8	 165	 Fr.	 New Brighton, PA / New Brighton

82	 Reese Redman	 TE	 6-4	 240	 Sr.	 Bellefonte, PA / Bellefonte

83	 Brady Davis	 WR	 5-9	 150	 Fr.	 Thurmont, MD / Catoctin

84	 Ryan Reitler	 K	 6-1	 160	 Sr.	 Connellsville, PA / Greensburg Catholic Cen-tral

85	 Jacob Stauffer	 WR	 6-1	 180	 So.	 Monaca, PA / Central Valley

86	 Tyler Gregory	 WR	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 Hertford, NC / Perquimans County

87	 Wyatt Stevenson	 TE	 6-3	 220	 Fr.	 Burgettstown, PA / Burgettstown Area

88	 Gerry Cox		 TE	 6-4	 200	 So.	 Burgettstown, PA / Burgettstown

89	 Shane Browell	 WR	 6-1	 150	 Fr.	 Indianola, PA / Fox Chapel

90	 Miguel Keefer	 K	 5-7	 180	 Fr.	 Beaver Falls, PA / Riverside

91	 Evan Baker		 K/P	 6-4	 180	 So.	 Beaver, PA / Beaver

94	 Anthony Cassero	 K	 5-9	 200	 Jr.	 Monaca, PA / Central Valley

96	 Hunter Robinson	 DL	 5-11	 350	 So.	 Salineville, OH / Southern Local

97	 Joey Piccaro	 DL	 5-8	 310	 Fr.	 New Castle, PA / New Castle

99	 Coltin Hill		  DL	 6-5	 275	 Jr.	 New Castle, PA / Laurel
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GENEVA DEPTH CHART at ALLEGHENYGENEVA DEPTH CHART at ALLEGHENY

OFFENSEOFFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMSSPECIAL TEAMS

Pos.	 No.	 Player		  Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/H.S.

LT	 78	 Jordan Brown	 So.	 6-0	 265	 New Castle, PA / Union
	 76	 Aiden Trask		  Fr.	 6-2	 280	 Corry, PA / Corry 
LG	 53	 Damien Miller	 So.	 6-0	 295	 Annville, PA / Annville Cleona
          57	 Nicholas Winowitch	 So.	 6-3	 260	 White Oak, PA / McKeesport Area
C	 62	 Camden Gilman	 Jr.	 5-9	 255	 Gambrills, MD / Arundel
	 69	 Mikey Bendekovic	 Fr.	 5-11	 240	 Monaca, PA / Central Valley
RG	 65	 Roman Costanza	 Jr.	 6-1	 290	 McMurray, PA / Peters Township
	 72	 Owen Bacon		  So.	 6-0	 245	 Columbiana, OH / Crestview 
RT	 70	 Brody Markle	 Fr.	 6-2	 265	 Aurora, OH / Aurora
	 79	 Brian Burchfield	 So.	 6-3	 280	 New Galilee, PA / Mohawk
A	 3	 Seth Tyson		  Sr.	 6-0	 175	 Lusby, MD / St. Mary’s Ryken
	 19	 Cooper Edmiston	 Jr.	 5-8	 165	 Salineville, OH / Southern Local
B	 30	 David Reid		  Sr.	 5-11	 220	 Goldsboro, NC / Charles B. Aycock    
	 6	 Liam Gibson		  Jr.	 6-0	 195	 Beaver, PA / Beaver
Wing	 13	 Logan Hartshorn	 Jr.	 6-0	 205	 Parkersburg, WV / Parkersburg
     	 80	 Jeremiah Mick		 So.	 6-4	 205	 Greensboro, PA / Mapletown
X	 2	 Luke Crumbacher	 Sr.	 6-0	 185	 North Lima, OH / South Range
	 0	 Makuei Dau		  Fr.	 6-5	 195	 Darnestown, MD / Richard Montgomery
Z	 9	 Keaton Baker	 Sr.	 6-1	 180	 Salem, OH / United
	 4	 Dayne Johnke		  So.	 6-2	 180	 New Castle, PA / Union
QB	 1	 Caleb Romano	 Jr.	 6-3	 195	 Ravena, NY / Mount Dora Christian
      	 12	 Will Patterson		  So.	 5-11	 200	 Frostburg, MD / Mountain Ridge

Pos.	 No.	 Player		  Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/H.S.

KO	 84	 Ryan Reitler		 Sr.	 6-1	 160	 Connellsville, PA / Greensburg Catholic
  	 91	 Evan Baker		  So.	 6-4	 180	 Beaver, PA / Beaver
PK	 84	 Ryan Reitler		 Sr.	 6-1	 160	 Connellsville, PA / Greensburg Catholic
  	 91	 Evan Baker		  So.	 6-4	 180	 Beaver, PA / Beaver
P	 91	 Evan Baker		  So.	 6-4	 180	 Beaver, PA / Beaver
  	 80	 Jeremiah Mick		 So.	 6-4	 205	 Greensboro, PA / Mapletown 
KR 	 17	 Damian Lacks	 Fr.	 5-8	 165	 Hanover, PA / South Western
 	 21	 Christian Martin	 Fr.	 5-9	 190	 Bonnieville, KY / Hart County
PR 	 9	 Keaton Baker	 Sr.	 6-1	 180	 Salem, OH / United
	 2	 Cody Patterson	 So.	 5-9	 170	 Freedom, PA / Freedom Area
LS 	 50	 AJ Baker		  So.	 5-10	 190	 Butler, PA / Butler
	 41	 Nicholas Ciriello	 Sr.	 5-10	 215	 Port Colborne, Ontario / Canisius
H	 9	 Keaton Baker	 Sr.	 6-1	 180	 Salem, OH / United
       	 19	 Noah Hutcherson	 So.	 5-8	 175	 Pittsburgh, PA / Woodland Hills
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GENEVA DEPTH CHART at ALLEGHENYGENEVA DEPTH CHART at ALLEGHENY

DEFENSEDEFENSE

Pos.	 No.	 Player		  Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/H.S.

DE	 75	 Brady Russo		 Sr.	 6-1	 260	 Windber, PA / Windber
	 56	 Ry’Shaun Johnson	 So.	 5-10	 255	 Harrisburg, PA / East Pennboro Area
NT	 77	 Payne Brereton	 Sr.	 6-1	 270	 Salineville, OH / United
          97	 Joey Piccaro		  Fr.	 5-8	 310	 New Castle, PA / New Castle
DE	 99	 Coltin Hill		  Jr.	 6-5	 275	 New Castle, PA / Laurel
	 63	 Chidima Iziogo	 So.	 5-11	 280	 Sykesville, MD / Century
LB	 41	 Nicholas Ciriello	 Sr.	 5-10	 215	 Port Colborne, Ontario / Canisius
   	 5	 Jayce Mauger		  Fr.	 5-10	 210	 New Franklin, OH / Manchester	
LB	 44	 Reed Gordon	 Sr.	 6-0	 210	 Boonsboro, MD / Boonsboro
         	59	 Jay Howard		  So.	 6-1	 175	 Stuart, VA / Patrick County	
LB	 15	 Wyman Shaheen	 So.	 5-11	 220	 Mableton, GA / Whitefield Academy
     	 50	 AJ Baker		  So.	 5-10	 190	 Butler, PA / Butler
CB	 2	 Cody Patterson	 So.	 5-9	 170	 Freedom, PA / Freedom Area
	 14	 Jaden Duckett		  So.	 5-8	 150	 Pittsburgh, PA / Barack Obama Academy
SS	 8	 Lonnie Craft		 Jr.	 6-2	 185	 Industry, PA / Western Beaver
	 26	 Christian Hunter	 Fr.	 6-0	 180	 Jacksonville, FL / First Coast
FS	 6	 Blayze Hargrove	 So.	 6-2	 180	 Hendersonville, TN / Hendersonville
       	 28	 Nick Lonas		  Jr.	 5-10	 175	 Ligonier, PA / Ligonier Valley
WS	 19	 Noah Hutcherson	 So.	 5-8	 175	 Pittsburgh, PA / Woodland Hills
     	 12	 Alex Mastoris		  Fr.	 5-9	 165	 Beaver, PA / Beaver
CB	 10	 Najee Ankoma-Sey  Fr.	 5-11	 155	 Silver Spring, MD / Bethesda-Chevy Chase
	 3	 Damiane Scott		 Fr.	 6-0	 150	 Pittsburgh, PA / Alderdice
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NO.	 NAME		  POS	 HT	 WT  	 YR	 HOMETOWN/HIGHSCHOOL

0	 Anthony Sines	 WR	 5-8	 170	 So.	 Wooster, Ohio / Wooster 

0	 Armadi Stinfort	 DB	 5-8	 150	 Fr.	 Belle Glade, Fla. / Glades Central 

1	 Dylan Hardwick	 DB	 6-1	 170	 So.	 Sheffield, Pa. / Sheffield 

1	 VJ Praylor		  RB	 5-9	 200	 So.	 Rochester, N.Y. / Vertus Charter 

2	 Landon Wayne	 DB	 5-10	 180	 Jr.	 Albion, Pa. / Northwestern

2	 Carson Colucci	 QB	 6-1	 200	 So.	 Brewster, Ohio / Fairless / Wheeling

3	 Debvrin Smith	 RB	 5-7	 165	 Jr.	 Paterson, N.J. / Cary (N.C.) (Concord)

3	 Cory Holleran	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 Kill Buck, N.Y. / Salamanca 

4	 Khaya Moses	 QB	 5-9	 185	 So.	 Rochester, N.Y. / Monroe 

4	 Devin Larry		 WR	 6-0	 165	 So.	 Loganville, Ga. / Loganville Christian (Concord)

5	 Nick Burkey	 WR	 5-8	 170	 Jr.	 Hollidaysburg, Pa. / Hollidaysburg 

6	 Coltin Colucci	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Sr.	 Brewster, Ohio / Fairless (Seton Hill)

6	 Nathan Wheeler	 WR	 6-0	 150	 Fr.	 Pasadena, Md. / Chesapeake

7	 Chris Gisewhite	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Sr.	 Corpus Christi, Texas / Flour Bluff (Sul Ross State)

8	 Ian Hutter		  FB	 6-2	 220	 Sr.	 Mount Pleasant, Pa. / Mount Pleasant Area 

8	 Dylan Reid		 LB	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Loxahatchee, Fla. / Seminole Ridge 

9	 Shamar Darling	 DB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Cleveland, Ohio / Benedictine 

9	 Ian Olson		  K / P	 6-4	 225	 So.	 Vienna, Va. / Marshall

10	 Dean Calhoun	 RB	 5-7	 170	 Fr.	 Spring, Texas / John Cooper School 

10	 Sean Siska		 QB	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 Greenacres, Fla. / American Heritage 

11	 Will Griffin		 TE	 6-1	 225	 Sr.	 Hingham, Mass. / Hingham 

11	 Wells Gengras	 QB	 6-0	 165	 Fr.	 West Hartford, Conn. / Hall 

12	 Kris Bunk Jr.	 TE	 6-4	 225	 So.	 Warren, Pa. / Eisenhower 

12	 Cortlon Campbell	 LB	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	 Rocky River, Ohio / Lutheran West 

13	 Javi Edwards	 LB	 5-11	 225	 So.	 Youngstown, Ohio / Ursuline

14	 Chase Weihrauch	 WR	 6-0	 190	 So.	 Springdale, Pa. / Springdale

15	 Jarrell Galloway	 LB	 6-0	 205	 So.	 Youngstown, Ohio / Ursuline

16	 Jihad Muhammad	 DB	 5-11	 190	 So.	 McDonough, Ga. / Eagle’s Landing

16	 Nick Barker	 QB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 Cleveland, Ohio / Padua Franciscan

17	 Cole Chatfield	 DB	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 Mount Pleasant, Pa. / Mount Pleasant

18	 Huriel Calice	 DL	 6-2	 235	 Jr.	 Peabody, Mass. / Phillips Academy Andover (Rhode Island)

18	 Max Psaros	 DB	 5-8	 185	 So.	 Imperial, Pa. / West Allegheny

19	 Bryce Terry		 QB	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	 Hamburg, N.Y. / Hamburg 

20	 E’Shaun Simons	 DB	 5-10	 185	 So.	 Buffalo, N.Y. / Cheektowaga 

21	 Cherrieke Bufis	 DB	 6-2	 180	 So.	 Rochester, N.Y. / Vertus Charter 

22	 Dominic Berarducci	 RB	 5-9	 190	 So.	 Erie, Pa. / McDowell 

23	 Terran Mitchell	 WR	 5-7	 170	 Jr.	 St. Louis, Mo. / Affton (William Jewell)

24	 David Williams	 DB	 5-10	 170	 Jr.	 Boca Raton, Fla. / Boca Raton 

25	 DJ Battle		  DB	 6-0	 175	 So.	 Detroit, Mich. / Southeastern (Lawrence Tech)

26	 Ashton Chambers	 DB	 5-11	 160	 Fr.	 Bluffton, S.C. / Bluffton

27	 Jaylen Singleton	 LB	 5-8	 190	 So.	 Rochester, N.Y. / University Prep 

28	 Robbie Janis	 RB	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 Fombell, Pa. / Riverside 

29	 Elisah Banks	 DB	 6-1	 180	 So.	 Las Vegas, Nev. / Desert Pines 

30	 Phillip Sampson Jr.	 RB	 5-10	 185	 Fr.	 North Las Vegas, Nev. / Bishop Gorman

31	 Nolan Strong	 DB	 6-0	 170	 Fr.	 Girard, Pa. / Girard

32	 Carson Potter	 DL	 6-3	 225	 Fr.	 Allison Park, Pa. / Hampton 

33	 Fletcher Hammond	 LB	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 Gibsonia, Pa. / Deer Lakes 

34	 Michael Schanck	 DL	 5-9	 220	 Jr.	 Homestead, Pa. / Serra Catholic

35	 Aizik Campbell	 DL	 6-0	 225	 So.	 Mobile, Ala. / Mary G. Montgomery 

36	 James Bermudez	 RB	 5-11	 210	 Jr.	 Philadelphia, Pa. / Northeast (Lock Haven)

37	 Ty Vickery		  LB	 5-9	 215	 Fr.	 Andover, Ohio / Pymatuning Valley

38	 Ryan Croston	 LB	 5-11	 200	 Fr.	 Jefferson, Ohio / Pymatuning Valley

39	 Barry McManus Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 160	 Fr.	 Manassas, Va. / Forest Park

40	 Haydan Webb	 FB	 6-0	 220	 Fr.	 Schellsburg, Pa. / Chestnut Ridge
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ALLEGHENY NUMERICAL ROSTERALLEGHENY NUMERICAL ROSTER
NO.	 NAME		  POS	 HT	 WT	 YR	 HOMETOWN/HIGHSCHOOL

41	 Ian Shiffler		  K / P	 5-8	 150	 Fr.	 White Oak, Pa. / McKeesport 

42	 Dwayne Thompson	 LB	 5-10	 200	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas / Klein Forest 

43	 Donovan Mowry	 DL	 6-0	 220	 Sr.	 Youngwood, Pa. / Hempfield 

44	 Tyler Jackson	 LB	 5-10	 195	 Jr.	 Northfield, Ill. / New Trier 

46	 Anthony Fields	 LB	 5-10	 195	 Jr.	 New Philadelphia, Ohio / New Philadelphia

47	 David Marquez	 LB	 6-1	 205	 Sr.	 Chandler, Ariz. / Basha

48	 Sam Guthrie	 LB	 5-9	 190	 Fr.	 Gibsonia, Pa. / Deer Lakes 

50	 CJ Gissentaner	 LB	 5-11	 215	 So.	 Woodmere, Ohio / Orange (Baldwin Wallace)

53	 Michael Ponziani	 OL	 6-4	 300	 So.	 Neshannock, Pa. / Neshannock 

54	 Harrison Eckert	 OL	 6-3	 240	 So.	 Frewsburg, N.Y. / Frewsburg Central

55	 Drew Evans	 LB	 6-2	 215	 Jr.	 Erie, Colo. / Erie

57	 Joshua Guenther	 DL	 6-0	 265	 So.	 Ellwood City, Pa. / Riverside 

58	 Zach Dorelien	 DL	 6-1	 270	 Fr.	 Coral Springs, Fla. / Nova

59	 Brock Dunlap	 DL	 6-0	 220	 Fr.	 Syracuse, Ind. / Fairfield

60	 Drew Hairston	 DL	 6-2	 220	 So.	 McKeesport, Pa. / Serra Catholic

62	 Aiden Watt		 OL	 5-10	 225	 Fr.	 Las Vegas, Nev. / Bishop Gorman

64	 Cooper Black	 OL	 5-10	 250	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Carlynton

66	 Wade Null		 OL	 5-11	 240	 So.	 Kodiak, Alaska / Kodiak

67	 Will Garvey	 OL	 6-1	 250	 Jr.	 Bethany, W.Va. / Brooke

68	 Luke Slaney	 OL	 6-1	 290	 So.	 Lynnfield, Mass. / Austin Prep

69	 Jake Kaminski	 OL	 6-1	 290	 Sr.	 Springdale, Pa. / Springdale

70	 Alex Rogowski	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Sr.	 West Seneca, N.Y. / West Seneca East

71	 Gabe Porter	 OL	 6-2	 250	 Fr.	 Mars, Pa. / North Allegheny

72	 Sam Roque		 OL	 6-0	 260	 Jr.	 Yonkers, N.Y. / Roosevelt

73	 Keygan Johnson	 OL	 6-4	 275	 So.	 Wooster, Ohio / Wooster

74	 Dylan Stepps	 OL	 6-0	 275	 Fr.	 Clermont, Fla. / Lake Minneola

76	 Andre Barnes	 OL	 6-0	 270	 Sr.	 Fresno, Texas / Elkins (Hiram)

77	 JC Bozic		  OL	 6-5	 330	 Fr.	 Imperial, Pa. / West Allegheny

79	 Luc Abbatemarco	 OL	 6-2	 340	 Fr.	 West Hartford, Conn. / West Hartford

80	 AJ Huber		  WR	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Naples, Fla. / Naples

81	 Curtis Knobeloch	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Jr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Hills

82	 Dominick Colontrelle	 WR	 5-11	 160	 Fr.	 Vero Beach, Fla. / St. Edward’s School

84	 Remington Rossow	 WR	 6-2	 180	 Fr.	 West Palm Beach, Fla. / Forest Hill

88	 Jake Cummings	 TE	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Leechburg, Pa. / Leechburg

89	 Jordi Tort		  DB	 6-0	 140	 Fr.	 Miami, Fla. / Coral Gables

90	 Andrew Urda	 DL	 6-0	 220	 Fr.	 Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy

92	 Anthony Mistrik	 DL	 5-11	 230	 So.	 Natrona Heights, Pa. / Highlands

93	 Jonathan Wyant	 DL	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 Indiana, Pa. / Indiana Area 

96	 Matthew Phillips	 DL	 6-2	 240	 Jr.	 Minerva, Ohio / Minerva
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ALLEGHENY DEPTH CHART vs GENEVAALLEGHENY DEPTH CHART vs GENEVA

OFFENSEOFFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMSSPECIAL TEAMS

Pos.	 No.	 Player		  Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown

LT	 76	 Andre Barnes	 Sr.	 6-0	 270	 Fresno, Texas/Elkins
	 72	 Sam Roque		  Jr.	 6-0	 260	 Yonkers, N.Y./Roosevelt
LG	 70	 Alex Rogowski	 Sr.	 6-3	 300	 West Seneca, N.Y./West Seneca East
	 68	 Luke Slaney		  So.	 6-1	 290	 Lynnfield, Mass./Austin Prep
C	 62	 Aiden Watt		  Fr.	 5-10	 225	 Las Vegas, Nev./Bishop Gorman
	 69	 Jake Kaminski		  Sr.	 6-1	 290	 Springdale, Pa./Springdale
RG	 53	 Michael Ponziani	 So.	 6-4	 300	 Neshannock, Pa./Neshannock
	 67	 Will Garvey		  Jr.	 6-1	 250	 Bethany, W.Va./Brooke
RT	 54	 Harrison Eckert	 So.	 6-3	 240	 Frewsburg, N.Y./Frewsburg Central
	 71	 Gabe Porter		  Fr.	 6-2	 250	 Mars, Pa./North Allegheny
TE	 11	 Will Griffin		  Sr.	 6-1	 225	 Hingham, Mass./Hingham
	 12	 Kris Bunk Jr.		  So.	 6-4	 225	 Warren, Pa./Eisenhower
WR	 7	 Chris Gisewhite	 Sr.	 6-0	 180	 Corpus Christi, Texas/Flour Bluff
	 84	 Remington Rossow	 Fr.	 6-2	 180	 West Palm Beach, Fla./Forest Hill
WR	 5	 Nick Burkey		 Jr.	 5-8	 170	 Hollidaysburg, Pa./Hollidaysburg
	 23	 Terran Mitchell		 Jr.	 5-7	 170	 St. Louis, Mo./Affton
WR	 4	 Devin Larry		  So.	 6-0	 165	 Loganville, Ga./Loganville Christian
	 81	 Curtis Knobeloch	 Jr.	 6-2	 185	 Pittsburgh, Pa./North Hills
QB	 2	 Carson Colucci	 So.	 6-1	 200	 Brewster, Ohio/Fairless
	 10	 Sean Siska		  Fr.	 6-1	 180	 Greenacres, Fla./American Heritage
OR	 16	 Nick Barker		  Fr.	 6-0	 190	 Cleveland, Ohio/Padua Franciscan
RB	 22	 Dominic Berarducci  So.	 5-9	 190	 Erie, Pa./McDowell	
	 3	 Debvrin Smith		  Jr.	 5-7	 165	 Paterson, N.J./Cary (N.C.)

Pos.	 No.	 Player		  Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown

KO	 9	 Ian Olson		  So.	 6-4	 225	 Vienna, Va./Marshall
	 41	 Ian Shiffler		  Fr.	 5-8	 150	 White Oak, Pa./McKeesport
PK	 9	 Ian Olson		  So.	 6-4	 225	 Vienna, Va./Marshall
	 41	 Ian Shiffler		  Fr.	 5-8	 150	 White Oak, Pa./McKeesport
P	 8	 Dylan Reid		  Fr.	 6-1	 200	 Loxahatchee, Fla./Seminole Ridge
	 9	 Ian Olson		  So.	 6-4	 225	 Vienna, Va./Marshall
H	 16	 Nick Barker		 Fr.	 6-0	 190	 Cleveland, Ohio/Padua Franciscan
	 4	 Khaya Moses		  So.	 5-9	 185	 Rochester, N.Y./Monroe
KR 	 23	 Terran Mitchell	 Jr.	 5-7	 170	 St. Louis, Mo./Affton
	 4	 Devin Larry		  So.	 6-0	 165	 Loganville, Ga./Loganville Christian
PR 	 4	 Devin Larry		  So.	 6-0	 165	 Loganville, Ga./Loganville Christian
	 3	 Cory Holleran		 Fr.	 5-11	 180	 Kill Buck, N.Y./Salamanca
LS 	 32	 Carson Potter	 Fr.	 6-3	 225	 Allison Park, Pa./Hampton
	 8	 Ian Hutter		  Sr.	 6-2	 220	 Mount Pleasant, Pa./Mount Pleasant Area
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ALLEGHENY DEPTH CHART vs GENEVAALLEGHENY DEPTH CHART vs GENEVA

DEFENSEDEFENSE

Pos.	 No.	 Player		  Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown

DE	 18	 Huriel Calice		 Jr.	 6-2	 235	 Peabody, Mass./Phillips Academy Andover
	 96	 Matthew Phillips	 Jr.	 6-2	 240	 Minerva, Ohio/Minerva
NT	 34	 Michael Schanck	 Jr.	 5-9	 220	 Homestead, Pa./Serra Catholic
	 57	 Joshua Guenther	 So.	 6-0	 265	 Ellwood City, Pa./Riverside
DE	 90	 Andrew Urda	 Fr.	 6-0	 220	 Lewis Center, Ohio/Olentangy
	 35	 Aizik Campbell	 So.	 6-0	 225	 Mobile, Ala./Mary G. Montgomery
OLB	 47	 David Marquez	 Sr.	 6-1	 205	 Chandler, Ariz./Basha
	 55	 Drew Evans		  Jr.	 6-2	 215	 Erie, Colo. Erie
ILB	 6	 Coltin Colucci	 Sr.	 6-1	 225	 Brewster, Ohio/Fairless
	 37	 Ty Vickery		  Fr.	 5-9	 215	 Andover, Ohio/Pymatuning Valley
ILB	 13	 Javi Edwards	 So.	 5-11	 225	 Youngstown, Ohio/Ursuline
	 50	 CJ Gissentaner		 So.	 5-11	 215	 Woodmere, Ohio/Orange
OLB	 38	 Ryan Croston	 Fr.	 5-11	 200	 Jefferson, Ohio/Pymatuning Valley
	 33	 Fletcher Hammond	 Sr.	 6-2	 200	 Gibsonia, Pa./Deer Lakes
CB	 24	 David Williams	 Jr.	 5-10	 170	 Boca Raton, Fla./Boca Raton
	 25	 DJ Battle		  So.	 6-0	 175	 Detroit, Mich./Southeastern
FS	 3	 Cory Holleran	 Fr.	 5-11	 180	 Kill Buck, N.Y./Salamanca
	 20	 E’Shaun Simons	 So.	 5-10	 185	 Buffalo, N.Y./Cheektowaga
SS	 2	 Landon Wayne	 Jr.	 5-10	 180	 Albion, Pa./Northwestern
	 16	 Jihad Muhammad	 So.	 5-11	 190	 McDonough, Ga./Eagle’s Landing
CB	 29	 Elisah Banks	 So.	 6-1	 180	 Las Vegas, Nev./Desert Pines
	 0	 Armadi Stinfort	 Fr.	 5-8	 150	 Belle Glade, Fla./Glades Central


